

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5591/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6291/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2004 in CRL.Appeal No. 44/1992  
of The HIGH

COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VILAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

( for recalling the Court's order dated 13.12.2004 and and office report)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the petition for restoration.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances stated therein, the special leave petition

(Crl.) No.6291 of 2004 is restored to its original file.

(Vijay Dhawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master

r