

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6291/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2004 in CRLA No. 44/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VILAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/06/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks. Dasti service is permitt
ed. Liberty to serve

the Standing Counsel for the State.

Liberty to move the next vacation Bench.

Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata

aster

Court Master

Court M